	<b>                                    </b>	(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Q90321			
MODIFIED Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	103122435					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and						
1. Name of conveying party(is).\ PE	2. Name and add	dress of receiving pa	arty(ies):			
Kimihiko SATOH Yasunori OHTA	FUJI PHOTO FI					
Yasunori OHTA NOV 1 6 2005	Z10, Nakanuma, Kanagawa-ken, J	Minamiashigara-sh	1,			
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Kanagawa-ken, J	apan				
11/6/1	1					
& TRAPENIST	<b>†</b>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>†</b>					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e					
☐ Other						
Execution Date: September 2, 2005	A J J:k: 1 / - '	\ Pr = ddmagg(\ -44 - 1-	ed? ☐ Yes  ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		& address(es) attach	ed? LJ Yes EJ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	•		1011 15.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.( Unknown	s)				
11/226,341	Unknown					
		Yes 🗹 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence 6. Total number	of applications and	patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37  ☑ Enclosed.	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	l	d to be observed to F	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
23373	Ì	-	orized to charge all required			
CUSTOMER NUMBER			Publication Fee, to Deposit			
			redit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Acco					
	(Attack dumli	19-488	80 e if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		in paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT OBE THIS STAC.	<del>-</del>				
•	foregoing information is two	I someot a I	stanked committee to the control of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	joregoing injormation is true and	correct and any at	tachea copy is a true copy of the			
CHRISTUPHER LIPP 41,13		Nove	ember 16, 2005			
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	-	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Alexandria, VA 22515-1450						

1/18/2005 ECOUPER 00000270 11226341

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0195

## Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, _	Kimihiko :	SATOH	and Ya	sunori OHTA Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in								
"RADIATION IMAGE READ-OUT APPARATUS"								
	<del> </del>							
Se	ptember 2, 20	05 ; and						
Whereas,			Fuji Ph	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd				
			_210 Na	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,				
				Kanagawa-ken, Japan				
invent	(assignee), desires	ted States patents	to be obt	tained the	refor;			
	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,  I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named							
under issue a success necess	tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and any Letters Patent grassors and assigns; and assignee by the assignee.	d I/we request the ranted upon the ir and I/we will executed.	Director nvention ate withor	r of the U. set forth i ut further	S. Patent and Tra n the application consideration all	ademark Office to to the assignee, its papers deemed		
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100  Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  (Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known.								
numbe	er and filing date of	said application v	when kno	own.		•		
Date:	September 2.	2005 Kim	ihik	ko S	iatoh			
Date:	September 2,	2005 Yasu	nori	Chta				
Date:	s/							
Date:	s/							
	s/							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 11/16/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0196